HS-MACA works in collaboration with the office of student’s affairs to provide tutoring 

activities using resources from our Community Outreach Primary Care (COPC) funds. In 

the 2019 – 2020 academic year, we trained thirty-one (31) students as tutors, ten (10) 

students as Step 1 Prep leaders, and four (4) students as SI leaders. Two hundred 

seventy-two (272) students attended Step 1 Prep sessions, and one hundred fifty-eight 

(158) students attended supplemental instruction sessions.   

GPA. The criterion for success in the post-bac program is for students to earn at least 

a 3.5 GPA (on a scale of 4.0). Across the diagnostic pre-session, two academic year 

sessions, and pre-matriculation session, pre-medical post-bac students had an